

Before: Mrs. M.R. Parkar  
Taxing Master and  
I/c. Execution Department  
Date : 01/10/2025

**CALLED FOR DIRECTION (FOR RECONSTRUCTION)**

1. EXA No. 1915                      None for Claimant  
of 2023                                      None for Respondent

PC. : 1. As per the directions given by the Ld. Prothonotary and Senior Master, To-day's Execution Application is placed on board for the purpose of reconstruction, as the Original Execution Application is misplaced and not traceable in the department.

2. The Advocate for the Claimant is directed to bring the True Copies of abovementioned Execution Application alongwith all other applications filed in this Registry at the time of hearing.

3. In the meantime Office is directed to communicate this order to the Advocates by email.

4. In view of the absence of the parties and their Advocates, matter is adjourned to 08/10/2025.

01/10/2025

Taxing Master and  
I/c. Execution Department